
Bethel University (8-2 , 7-1) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (9-1 , 7-1)
11/12/2022 at Collegeville, Minn. (Clemens Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:01 pm   End of Game: 3:40 pm   Duration: 2:39
Referee: Thurow,Josh   Line Judge: Cameron,John   Side Judge: Hasse,Tyler   Umpire: Schmidt,Jeron
Back Judge: Gillund,Tom   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Schiller,Thomas   Field Judge: Dunn,Dylan
Temperature: 26   Wind: NW 9mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 11/12/2022
Site: Collegeville, Minn. (Clemens Stadium)
Attendance: 7,582

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
BU 3 7 0 0 10
SJU 7 14 7 0 28

Qtr Time Scoring Play BU SJU
1st 12:27 SJU - Henry Trost 13 yd run (Conor Murphy kick), 6 plays, 71 yards, TOP 2:27 0 7
1st 07:37 BU - Cifuentes,Hugo 29 yd field goal 10 plays, 58 yards, TOP 4:45 3 7
2nd 14:04 BU - Niewald,Micah 68 yd pass from Roste,Jaran (Cifuentes,Hugo kick) 5 plays, 82 yards, TOP 1:26 10 7
2nd 12:00 SJU - Nick VanErp 5 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Murphy kick) 5 plays, 76 yards, TOP 1:59 10 14
2nd 03:33 SJU - Cooper Yaggie 61 yd interception (Conor Murphy kick) 10 21
3rd 03:22 SJU - Alex Larson 2 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Murphy kick) 14 plays, 70 yards, TOP 6:59 10 28



Team Statistics BU SJU
FIRST DOWNS 21 21
    Rushing 4 5
    Passing 15 14
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 49 74
    Attempts 21 19
    Avg. Per Rush 2.3 3.9
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 68 87
    Yds. Lost 19 13
NET YARDS Passing 298 323
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 26-53-5 30-43-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.6 7.5
    Avg. / Comp. 11.5 10.8
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 347 397
    Plays 74 62
    Avg. / Play 4.7 6.4
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 3-30 8-70
PUNTS-YARDS 4-110 5-160
    Avg. / Punt 27.5 32.0
    Net / Punt 23.0 32.0
    Inside 20 1 4
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-145 5-277
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 48.3 55.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.0 39.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 3-18-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0.0 6.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-82-0 3-28-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 16.4 9.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-13-0 4-71-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-2-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 30:25 29:35
        1st Quarter 8:22 6:38
        2nd Quarter 8:20 6:40
        3rd Quarter 6:33 8:27
        4th Quarter 7:10 7:50
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 17 5 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 3-4
        Touchdowns 0-1 3-4
        Field Goals 1-1 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-7 2-12
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Bethel University Saint John's Univ.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Roste,Jaran 11 20 173 1 2 68 0
Bolt,George 15 33 125 0 3 18 2
Totals 26 53 298 1 5 68 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Aaron Syverson 30 43 323 2 1 33 1
Totals 30 43 323 2 1 33 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kunkle,Bryce 10 32 4 28 0 7 2.8
Geebli,David 6 14 3 11 0 4 1.8
Roste,Jaran 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Bolt,George 4 15 12 3 0 10 0.8
Totals 21 68 19 49 0 10 2.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Troy Feddema 6 40 0 40 0 13 6.7
Tony Underwood 8 30 4 26 0 21 3.3
Henry Trost 1 13 0 13 1 13 13.0
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Aaron Syverson 2 4 7 -3 0 4 -1.5
Totals 19 87 13 74 1 21 3.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Niewald,Micah 9 130 1 68
Ante,Gabe 5 57 0 17
Kidder,Joey 3 41 0 18
Jones,Nic 3 31 0 14
Kunkle,Bryce 3 22 0 12
Ellingson,Aaron 3 17 0 11
Totals 26 298 1 68

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nick VanErp 10 147 1 33
Alex Larson 10 98 1 21
Tony Underwood 5 46 0 23
Jimmy Buck 4 25 0 8
Zach Jungels 1 7 0 7
Totals 30 323 2 33

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Eliason,Will 3 72 24.0 36 0 0 0
Schumacher,Dane 1 38 38.0 38 1 0 0
Totals 4 110 31.0 38 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Spencer Ell 5 160 32.0 38 4 0 0
Totals 5 160 32.0 38 4 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jones,Nic 2 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Krueger,Nic 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Ellingson,Aaron 0 0 0 3 50 22 0 0 0
Holmen,Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 13
Total 2 0 0 5 82 22 1 13 13

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Nick VanErp 3 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Yaggie 0 0 0 1 16 16 2 61 61
Caden Wheeler 0 0 0 2 12 11 0 0 0
Cayden Saxon 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 10
Total 3 18 18 3 28 16 4 71 61

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Cifuentes,Hugo 1st 07:37 29 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Erickson,David 3 145 0 0 48.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Conor Murphy 5 277 0 0 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Bethel University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Farm,Nate 11 1 12 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Feldick,Matthew 4 5 9 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Williams,Judson 4 1 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Williams,Devin 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Glynn,Taylor 1 3 4 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Holmen,Jacob 3 1 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-13 1 — 1
Curtis,Collin — 3 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Wurdemann,Thoma 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Thomas,Aidan 1 2 3 1.0/4 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Call,Isaac 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Carter 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pantila,Reese — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Durmas,Kamari — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Kidder,Joey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kulus,Danny 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Finkbeiner,Bray — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fouquette,Eric — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ellingson,Aaron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Nic — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 24 60.0 4.0/11 1.0/7 1 1/— 1-13 3 — 3

Saint John's Univ. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cooper Yaggie 6 5 11 2.0/7 1.0/4 — —/— 2-61 1 — 1
Mateo Cisneros 4 4 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Metoriah Faoliu 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Hayden Sanders 3 3 6 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Erik Bjork 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Wozniak 2 3 5 1.5/9 1.0/8 — —/— - 1 — 1
Noah Arneson 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ethan Stark 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/2 1-0 1 — —
Cayden Saxon 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 2-10 2 — —
John Kohler 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jaden Kolker 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Amari Curtis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Joe Akoh — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Nolan Rueter 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chad Victorian Jr. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Schwinghammer 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter Seymour 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe Rossebo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaac Hetland — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 30 32 62.0 5.0/19 2.0/12 — —/2 5-71 7 — 7



Drive Chart
 
 
Bethel University

Saint John's Univ.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BU30 12:22 KO SJU12 07:37 FG 10-58 4:45
1st BU18 04:16 PUNT BU28 01:14 PUNT 5-10 3:02
1st BU18 00:30 PUNT SJU00 14:04 TD 5-82 1:26
2nd BU21 11:55 KO BU38 09:49 INT 4-17 2:06
2nd BU16 06:30 PUNT BU36 04:59 PUNT 4-20 1:31
2nd BU43 04:25 FUMB SJU43 03:33 INT 2-14 0:52
2nd BU26 03:27 KO BU40 02:14 PUNT 3-14 1:13
2nd BU48 01:44 INT SJU37 00:13 INT 7-15 1:31
3rd BU31 14:54 KO SJU30 10:21 DOWNS 11-39 4:33
3rd BU22 03:18 KO BU46 01:31 INT 4-24 1:47
3rd BU13 00:03 PUNT BU47 10:48 PUNT 9-34 4:15
4th BU20 08:35 PUNT SJU30 05:37 INT 11-50 2:58

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SJU29 14:54 KO BU00 12:27 TD 6-71 2:27
1st SJU25 07:31 KO SJU44 04:16 PUNT 5-19 3:15
1st BU46 01:14 PUNT BU42 00:30 PUNT 3-4 0:44
2nd SJU24 13:59 KO BU00 12:00 TD 5-76 1:59
2nd SJU33 09:49 INT BU41 06:30 PUNT 8-26 3:19
2nd SJU35 04:59 PUNT BU43 04:25 FUMB 2-22 0:34
2nd BU00 03:33 INT BU00 03:33 TD 0-0 0:00
2nd BU47 02:14 PUNT BU42 01:44 INT 2-5 0:30
2nd SJU07 00:13 INT SJU06 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:13
3rd SJU30 10:21 DOWNS BU00 03:22 TD 14-70 6:59
3rd SJU48 01:31 INT BU49 00:03 PUNT 3-3 1:28
4th SJU15 10:48 PUNT SJU43 08:35 PUNT 4-28 2:13
4th SJU31 05:37 INT BU05 00:00 HALF 9-64 5:37



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Bethel wins toss and defers SJU will receiveBET will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, BU ball on BU35.
Erickson,David kickoff 52 yards to the SJU13, Cooper Yaggie return 16 yards to the SJU29 (Glynn,Taylor;Jones,Nic). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Saint John's Univ. at 14:54
1st and 10 at SJU29 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SJU29 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Nick VanErp for 20 yards to the SJU49, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Call,Isaac;Feldick,Matthew).
1st and 10 at SJU49 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Alex Larson for 21 yards to the BU30, 1ST DOWN SJU (Call,Isaac).
1st and 10 at BU30 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Tony Underwood for 4 yards to the BU26 (Feldick,Matthew).
2nd and 6 at BU26 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Alex Larson for 13 yards to the BU13, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Williams,Judson).
1st and 10 at BU13 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Tony Underwood.
2nd and 10 at BU13 Henry Trost rush over left end for 13 yards to the BU0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:27.
1st and GOAL at BU03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 44 yards to the BU21, Ellingson,Aaron return 9 yards to the BU30, out-of-bounds (Chad

Victorian).
Total 6 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 2:27

Bethel University 0-7 Saint John's Univ.

Bethel University at 12:22
1st and 10 at BU30 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 12:22.
1st and 10 at BU30 Kunkle,Bryce rush over right end for 1 yard to the BU31 (Michael Wozniak).
2nd and 9 at BU31 Roste,Jaran RE pass complete to Kunkle,Bryce for 7 yards to the BU38, out-of-bounds (Cooper Yaggie).
3rd and 2 at BU38 Roste,Jaran rush up middle for 7 yards to the BU45, 1ST DOWN BU.
1st and 10 at BU45 Roste,Jaran RE pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 26 yards to the SJU29, 1ST DOWN BU (Noah Arneson).
1st and 10 at SJU29 Kunkle,Bryce rush over left end for 7 yards to the SJU22 (Mateo Cisneros).
2nd and 3 at SJU22 Timeout Bethel University, clock 09:10.
2nd and 3 at SJU22 Roste,Jaran RE pass complete to Ellingson,Aaron for 11 yards to the SJU11, 1ST DOWN BU (Carter Seymour).
1st and 10 at SJU11 Roste,Jaran LE pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah.
2nd and 10 at SJU11 Kunkle,Bryce rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the SJU12 (Mateo Cisneros;Joe Akoh).
3rd and 11 at SJU12 Roste,Jaran LE pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey.
4th and 11 at SJU12 Cifuentes,Hugo field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 07:37.
1st and GOAL at BU35 Erickson,David kickoff 51 yards to the SJU14, Caden Wheeler return 11 yards to the SJU25 (Glynn,Taylor).
Total 10 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 4:45

Bethel University 3-7 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 07:31
1st and 10 at SJU25 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 07:31.
1st and 10 at SJU25 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Zach Jungels for 7 yards to the SJU32 (Williams,Judson).
2nd and 3 at SJU32 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Alex Larson for 4 yards to the SJU36, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Wurdemann,Thoma).
1st and 10 at SJU36 PENALTY SJU false start (Alex Larson) 5 yards to the SJU31.
1st and 15 at SJU31 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at SJU31 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Alex Larson for 12 yards to the SJU43 (Feldick,Matthew).
2nd and 3 at SJU43 Henry Trost rush over left end for 16 yards to the BU41 (Williams,Judson), PENALTY SJU holding (Cameron

Murphy) 10 yards to the SJU33, NO PLAY.
2nd and 13 at SJU33 2nd and 13.
2nd and 13 at SJU33 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Alex Larson for 11 yards to the SJU44 (Farm,Nate).
3rd and 2 at SJU44 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Troy Feddema.
4th and 2 at SJU44 Spencer Ell punt 38 yards to the BU18.
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 3:15

Bethel University at 04:16
1st and 10 at BU18 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 04:16.
1st and 10 at BU18 Kunkle,Bryce rush up middle for 7 yards to the BU25 (Hayden Sanders).
2nd and 3 at BU25 Roste,Jaran RE pass complete to Kunkle,Bryce for 3 yards to the BU28, 1ST DOWN BU (Cooper Yaggie).
1st and 10 at BU28 Geebli,David rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the BU25 (Cooper Yaggie).
2nd and 13 at BU25 Roste,Jaran RE pass complete to Ellingson,Aaron for 3 yards to the BU28 (Cooper Yaggie).
3rd and 10 at BU28 Roste,Jaran middle pass incomplete to Ante,Gabe, QB hurry by Metoriah Faoliu, QB hurry by Amari Curtis.
4th and 10 at BU28 Eliason,Will punt 36 yards to the SJU36, Nick VanErp return 18 yards to the BU46, out-of-bounds

(Johnson,Carter).
Total 5 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 3:02



Saint John's Univ. at 01:14
1st and 10 at BU46 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 01:14.
1st and 10 at BU46 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 4 yards to the BU42, out-of-bounds

(Wurdemann,Thoma).
2nd and 6 at BU42 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to D. Washington.
3rd and 6 at BU42 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
4th and 6 at BU42 Spencer Ell punt 24 yards to the BU18, Jones,Nic return 0 yards to the BU18.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:44
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bethel University at 00:30
1st and 10 at BU18 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at BU18 Kunkle,Bryce rush over right end for 5 yards to the BU23 (Cooper Yaggie;Michael Wozniak), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 5 at BU23 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 5 at BU23 Roste,Jaran RE pass complete to Kidder,Joey for 9 yards to the BU32, 1ST DOWN BU.
1st and 10 at BU32 Roste,Jaran RE pass incomplete to Kunkle,Bryce.
2nd and 10 at BU32 Roste,Jaran RE pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey (Michael Wozniak).
3rd and 10 at BU32 Roste,Jaran middle pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 68 yards to the SJU0, 1ST DOWN BU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 14:04.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Cifuentes,Hugo kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BU35 Erickson,David kickoff 42 yards to the SJU23, Caden Wheeler return 1 yards to the SJU24

(Fouquette,Eric;Glynn,Taylor).
Total 5 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Bethel University 10-7 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 13:59
1st and 10 at SJU24 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 13:59.
1st and 10 at SJU24 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Joey Gendreau, PENALTY BU pass interference (Wurdemann,Thoma) 15

yards to the SJU39, 1ST DOWN SJU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJU39 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SJU39 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Nick VanErp for 30 yards to the BU31, 1ST DOWN SJU (Holmen,Jacob).
1st and 10 at BU31 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Tony Underwood for 23 yards to the BU8, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Kulus,Danny).
1st and GOAL at BU08 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Alex Larson (Williams,Devin).
2nd and GOAL at BU08 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 3 yards to the BU5 (Holmen,Jacob).
3rd and GOAL at BU05 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 12:04.
3rd and GOAL at BU05 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Nick VanErp for 5 yards to the BU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:00.
1st and GOAL at BU03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 61 yards to the BU4, Jones,Nic return 17 yards to the BU21 (JSchwinghammer).
Total 5 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 1:59

Bethel University 10-14 Saint John's Univ.

Bethel University at 11:55
1st and 10 at BU21 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 11:55.
1st and 10 at BU21 Roste,Jaran LE pass complete to Kidder,Joey for 14 yards to the BU35, 1ST DOWN BU.
1st and 10 at BU35 Roste,Jaran LE pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 2 yards to the BU37 (Metoriah Faoliu;Mateo Cisneros).
2nd and 8 at BU37 Kunkle,Bryce rush up middle for 1 yard to the BU38 (Metoriah Faoliu).
3rd and 7 at BU38 Roste,Jaran LE pass intercepted by Cayden Saxon at the SJU33.
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Saint John's Univ. at 09:49
1st and 10 at SJU33 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 09:49.
1st and 10 at SJU33 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Troy Feddema (Holmen,Jacob).
2nd and 10 at SJU33 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Nick VanErp for 6 yards to the SJU39 (Farm,Nate).
3rd and 4 at SJU39 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Alex Larson for 6 yards to the SJU45, 1ST DOWN SJU (Williams,Devin).
1st and 10 at SJU45 Tony Underwood rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SJU44 (Thomas,Aidan;Curtis,Collin).
2nd and 11 at SJU44 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Alex Larson for 12 yards to the BU44, 1ST DOWN SJU (Farm,Nate).
1st and 10 at BU44 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Troy Feddema, QB hurry by Wurdemann,Thoma.
2nd and 10 at BU44 Tony Underwood rush over right end for 3 yards to the BU41 (Feldick,Matthew).
3rd and 7 at BU41 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Alex Larson.
4th and 7 at BU41 Spencer Ell punt 25 yards to the BU16, fair catch by Jones,Nic.
Total 8 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 3:19

Bethel University at 06:30
1st and 10 at BU16 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 06:30.



1st and 10 at BU16 Roste,Jaran LE pass complete to Ante,Gabe for 16 yards to the BU32, 1ST DOWN BU (Cayden Saxon;Ethan
Stark).

1st and 10 at BU32 Roste,Jaran RE pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah (John Kohler).
2nd and 10 at BU32 Geebli,David rush up middle for 4 yards to the BU36 (Metoriah Faoliu;Mateo Cisneros).
3rd and 6 at BU36 Roste,Jaran LE pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah (Cooper Yaggie).
4th and 6 at BU36 Eliason,Will punt 29 yards to the SJU35, Nick VanErp return 0 yards to the SJU35.
Total 4 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Saint John's Univ. at 04:59
1st and 10 at SJU35 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 04:59.
1st and 10 at SJU35 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Nick VanErp for 14 yards to the SJU49, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Farm,Nate).
1st and 10 at SJU49 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 6 yards to the BU45, fumble forced by Williams,Judson,

fumble by Jimmy Buck recovered by BU Durmas,Kamari at BU43.
Total 2 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 0:34

Bethel University at 04:25
1st and 10 at BU43 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 04:25.
1st and 10 at BU43 Roste,Jaran RE pass complete to Jones,Nic for 14 yards to the SJU43, 1ST DOWN BU (Hayden Sanders).
1st and 10 at SJU43 Roste,Jaran pass intercepted by Cooper Yaggie at the SJU39, Cooper Yaggie return 61 yards to the BU0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:33.
Total 2 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 0:52

Saint John's Univ. at 03:33
1st and GOAL at BU03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 61 yards to the BU4, Ellingson,Aaron return 22 yards to the BU26 (Joe Rossebo).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Bethel University 10-21 Saint John's Univ.

Bethel University at 03:27
1st and 10 at BU26 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 03:27.
1st and 10 at BU26 Roste,Jaran RE pass incomplete to Ellingson,Aaron, PENALTY SJU roughing passer (Michael Wozniak) 15 yards to

the BU41, 1ST DOWN BU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BU41 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at BU41 Bolt,George RE pass incomplete to Kunkle,Bryce.
2nd and 10 at BU41 Kunkle,Bryce rush up middle for 2 yards to the BU43 (Erik Bjork).
3rd and 8 at BU43 Kunkle,Bryce rush over right end for loss of 3 yards to the BU40 (Hayden Sanders;Michael Wozniak).
4th and 11 at BU40 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 02:22.
4th and 11 at BU40 Eliason,Will punt 7 yards to the BU47.
Total 3 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Saint John's Univ. at 02:14
1st and 10 at BU47 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 02:14.
1st and 10 at BU47 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 5 yards to the BU42.
2nd and 5 at BU42 Aaron Syverson middle pass intercepted by Holmen,Jacob at the BU35, Holmen,Jacob return 13 yards to the

BU48, out-of-bounds.
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:30

Bethel University at 01:44
1st and 10 at BU48 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:44.
1st and 10 at BU48 Bolt,George LE pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey, QB hurry by Metoriah Faoliu.
2nd and 10 at BU48 Bolt,George RE pass complete to Ante,Gabe for 4 yards to the SJU48.
3rd and 6 at SJU48 Bolt,George RE pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 11 yards to the SJU37, 1ST DOWN BU (John Kohler).
1st and 10 at SJU37 Bolt,George RE pass incomplete to Ellingson,Aaron.
2nd and 10 at SJU37 Bolt,George RE pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey.
3rd and 10 at SJU37 Timeout Bethel University, clock 00:25.
3rd and 10 at SJU37 Bolt,George middle pass incomplete to Ante,Gabe.
4th and 10 at SJU37 Bolt,George RE pass intercepted by Ethan Stark at the SJU5, QB hurry by Cooper Yaggie, Ethan Stark return 2

yards to the SJU7 (Kidder,Joey).
Total 7 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Saint John's Univ. at 00:13
1st and 10 at SJU07 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at SJU07 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SJU6.BET will receiveSJU will defend North end-zone
2nd and 11 at SJU06 End of half, clock 00:00.



2nd and 11 at SJU06 .
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:13
 

Start of 2nd Half
Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SJU ball on SJU35. Conor Murphy kickoff 49 yards to the BU16, Krueger,Nic return 15 yards to the BU31
(Jaden Kolker). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bethel University at 14:54
1st and 10 at BU31 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at BU31 Geebli,David rush over right end for 4 yards to the BU35 (Erik Bjork;Metoriah Faoliu).
2nd and 6 at BU35 Geebli,David rush over left end for 2 yards to the BU37 (Cooper Yaggie).
3rd and 4 at BU37 Bolt,George LE pass complete to Ante,Gabe for 17 yards to the SJU46, 1ST DOWN BU (Noah Arneson;Ethan

Stark).
1st and 10 at SJU46 PENALTY SJU offside defense (Carter Seymour) 5 yards to the SJU41.
1st and 5 at SJU41 1st and 5.
1st and 5 at SJU41 Bolt,George LE pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah (Cayden Saxon).
2nd and 5 at SJU41 Geebli,David rush up middle for 4 yards to the SJU37 (Hayden Sanders;Cooper Yaggie).
3rd and 1 at SJU37 Geebli,David rush up middle for no gain to the SJU37 (Erik Bjork;Amari Curtis).
4th and 1 at SJU37 Kunkle,Bryce rush up middle for 2 yards to the SJU35, 1ST DOWN BU (Metoriah Faoliu;Erik Bjork).
1st and 10 at SJU35 Bolt,George LE pass incomplete to Ellingson,Aaron (Cayden Saxon).
2nd and 10 at SJU35 Bolt,George RE pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey (Noah Arneson).
3rd and 10 at SJU35 Bolt,George middle pass incomplete to Ante,Gabe, QB hurry by Michael Wozniak.
4th and 10 at SJU35 Bolt,George RE pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 5 yards to the SJU30 (Mateo Cisneros).
Total 11 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 4:33

Saint John's Univ. at 10:21
1st and 10 at SJU30 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 10:21.
1st and 10 at SJU30 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck, PENALTY BU offside defense (Holmen,Jacob) 5 yards to the

SJU35, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at SJU35 1st and 5.
1st and 5 at SJU35 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Nick VanErp for 16 yards to the BU49, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Farm,Nate).
1st and 10 at BU49 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
2nd and 10 at BU49 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 8 yards to the BU41.
3rd and 2 at BU41 Tony Underwood rush over left end for 5 yards to the BU36, 1ST DOWN SJU (Farm,Nate).
1st and 10 at BU36 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Alex Larson, PENALTY SJU holding (T.J. Duerr) 10 yards to the BU46, NO

PLAY.
1st and 20 at BU46 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at BU46 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 12 yards to the BU34 (Holmen,Jacob).
2nd and 8 at BU34 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 4 yards to the BU30.
3rd and 4 at BU30 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Joey Gendreau.
4th and 4 at BU30 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Alex Larson for 9 yards to the BU21, 1ST DOWN SJU (Farm,Nate), PENALTY

BU roughing passer (Holmen,Jacob) 10 yards to the BU11, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at BU11 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at BU11 Tony Underwood rush over left end for 9 yards to the BU2 (TEAM), PENALTY SJU holding (Joe Jaeger) 10 yards

to the BU21, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at BU21 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at BU21 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Nick VanErp for 15 yards to the BU6 (Farm,Nate).
2nd and 5 at BU06 Tony Underwood rush up middle for 1 yard to the BU5 (Pantila,Reese;Finkbeiner,Bray).
3rd and 4 at BU05 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Nick VanErp for 4 yards to the BU1, 1ST DOWN SJU (Thomas,Aidan).
1st and GOAL at BU01 Tony Underwood rush up middle for no gain to the BU1 (Williams,Devin).
2nd and GOAL at BU01 Tony Underwood rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the BU2 (Holmen,Jacob;Feldick,Matthew).
3rd and GOAL at BU02 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Alex Larson for 2 yards to the BU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:22.
1st and GOAL at BU03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 62 yards to the BU3, Ellingson,Aaron return 19 yards to the BU22, out-of-bounds (Nolan

Rueter).
Total 14 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 6:59

Bethel University 10-28 Saint John's Univ.

Bethel University at 03:18
1st and 10 at BU22 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 03:18.
1st and 10 at BU22 Bolt,George rush up middle for 10 yards to the BU32, 1ST DOWN BU (Ethan Stark).
1st and 10 at BU32 Bolt,George middle pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 3 yards to the BU35 (Cayden Saxon).
2nd and 7 at BU35 Bolt,George middle pass complete to Ante,Gabe for 11 yards to the BU46, 1ST DOWN BU (Michael Wozniak;Noah

Arneson).
1st and 10 at BU46 Bolt,George LE pass intercepted by Cayden Saxon at the SJU38, Cayden Saxon return 10 yards to the SJU48

(Ellingson,Aaron).
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:47

Saint John's Univ. at 01:31



1st and 10 at SJU48 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at SJU48 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Troy Feddema (Feldick,Matthew).
2nd and 10 at SJU48 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Nick VanErp for 4 yards to the BU48 (Williams,Judson).
3rd and 6 at BU48 Aaron Syverson rush over right end for 4 yards to the BU44, out-of-bounds (Farm,Nate).
4th and 2 at BU44 PENALTY SJU delay of game 5 yards to the BU49.
4th and 7 at BU49 4th and 7.
4th and 7 at BU49 Spencer Ell punt 36 yards to the BU13, fair catch by Jones,Nic.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bethel University at 00:03
1st and 10 at BU13 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at BU13 Bolt,George rush over left end for 5 yards to the BU18 (Metoriah Faoliu;Hayden Sanders), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 5 at BU18 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 5 at BU18 Bolt,George middle pass incomplete.
3rd and 5 at BU18 Bolt,George RE pass complete to Jones,Nic for 12 yards to the BU30, 1ST DOWN BU (Mateo Cisneros;Cooper

Yaggie).
1st and 10 at BU30 Bolt,George middle pass complete to Kunkle,Bryce for 12 yards to the BU42, 1ST DOWN BU.
1st and 10 at BU42 Bolt,George LE pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah, QB hurry by Isaac Hetland.
2nd and 10 at BU42 Bolt,George LE pass complete to Jones,Nic for 5 yards to the BU47 (Cooper Yaggie;Erik Bjork).
3rd and 5 at BU47 Bolt,George RE pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey, QB hurry by Isaac Hetland, PENALTY SJU holding (Erik Bjork) 10

yards to the SJU43, 1ST DOWN BU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJU43 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SJU43 Bolt,George sacked for loss of 8 yards to the BU49 (Michael Wozniak).
2nd and 18 at BU49 Bolt,George RE pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 2 yards to the SJU49 (Mateo Cisneros).
3rd and 16 at SJU49 Bolt,George sacked for loss of 4 yards to the BU47 (Cooper Yaggie).
4th and 20 at BU47 Schumacher,Dane punt 38 yards to the SJU15, Nick VanErp return 0 yards to the SJU15 (Williams,Devin).
Total 9 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 4:15

Saint John's Univ. at 10:48
1st and 10 at SJU15 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 10:48.
1st and 10 at SJU15 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Nick VanErp for 33 yards to the SJU48, 1ST DOWN SJU (Farm,Nate).
1st and 10 at SJU48 Troy Feddema rush up middle for 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Curtis,Collin;Pantila,Reese).
2nd and 8 at SJU50 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Tony Underwood, QB hurry by Holmen,Jacob, QB hurry by Curtis,Collin.
3rd and 8 at SJU50 Aaron Syverson sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SJU43 (Glynn,Taylor;Thomas,Aidan).
4th and 15 at SJU43 Spencer Ell punt 37 yards to the BU20, Jones,Nic return 0 yards to the BU20.
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

Bethel University at 08:35
1st and 10 at BU20 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 08:35.
1st and 10 at BU20 Bolt,George middle pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey.
2nd and 10 at BU20 Bolt,George LE pass incomplete to Ante,Gabe.
3rd and 10 at BU20 Bolt,George RE pass complete to Kidder,Joey for 18 yards to the BU38, 1ST DOWN BU (Hayden Sanders).
1st and 10 at BU38 Bolt,George LE pass complete to Ellingson,Aaron for 3 yards to the BU41 (Cayden Saxon).
2nd and 7 at BU41 Bolt,George middle pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 6 yards to the BU47 (Mateo Cisneros).
3rd and 1 at BU47 Kunkle,Bryce rush up middle for 7 yards to the SJU46, 1ST DOWN BU (Cooper Yaggie;Noah Arneson).
1st and 10 at SJU46 Bolt,George RE pass incomplete to Ellingson,Aaron.
2nd and 10 at SJU46 Bolt,George RE pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 7 yards to the SJU39 (John Kohler).
3rd and 3 at SJU39 Bolt,George LE pass incomplete to Ante,Gabe (Ethan Stark).
4th and 3 at SJU39 Bolt,George RE pass complete to Ante,Gabe for 9 yards to the SJU30, 1ST DOWN BU (Erik Bjork).
1st and 10 at SJU30 Bolt,George middle pass intercepted by Cooper Yaggie at the SJU31, QB hurry by Joe Akoh.
Total 11 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 2:58

Saint John's Univ. at 05:37
1st and 10 at SJU31 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 05:37.
1st and 10 at SJU31 Troy Feddema rush over left end for 3 yards to the SJU34 (Feldick,Matthew).
2nd and 7 at SJU34 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Alex Larson for 8 yards to the SJU42, 1ST DOWN SJU (Johnson,Carter).
1st and 10 at SJU42 Troy Feddema rush up middle for 5 yards to the SJU47 (Williams,Judson;Curtis,Collin).
2nd and 5 at SJU47 Troy Feddema rush over left end for 10 yards to the BU43, 1ST DOWN SJU (Farm,Nate;Feldick,Matthew).
1st and 10 at BU43 Troy Feddema rush over right end for 7 yards to the BU36 (Farm,Nate).
2nd and 3 at BU36 Troy Feddema rush over right end for 13 yards to the BU23, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds (Williams,Devin).
1st and 10 at BU23 Tony Underwood rush over left end for 21 yards to the BU2, 1ST DOWN SJU (Durmas,Kamari;Feldick,Matthew).
1st and GOAL at BU02 Tony Underwood rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the BU4 (Wurdemann,Thoma;Feldick,Matthew).
2nd and GOAL at BU04 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the BU5.
3rd and GOAL at BU05 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 9 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 5:37



Bethel University 10-28 Saint John's Univ.
 


